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Big Rivers 
April 16,2018 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
2 11 Sower Boulevard, P. 0 . Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 

201 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson KY 42419-0024 
270 827 2561 
www.bigrivers.com 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 7 2018 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

Re: IN THE MATTER OF: THE 2017 INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF BIG 
RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION- CASE NO 2017-00384 

Dear Ms. Pinson: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter are an original and ten ( 10) copies of Big 
Rivers Electric Corporation' s Notice of Change of Address for Counsel. I certi fy that, on this 
date, a copy of this letter and a copy of the notice were served on each of the persons listed on 
the attached service list by electronic mail. 

Sincerely, 

·--;'~ 
Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney, Big Rivers Electric Corporation 



SERVICE LIST 
CASE NO. 2017-00384 

Hon. Justin M. McNeil 
Hon. Kent A. Chandler 
Hon. Rebecca W. Goodman 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
700 Capitol Ave, Suite 20 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204 
J ustin.McNeil@ky.gov 
Kent. Chandler@ky.gov 
Rebecca. Goodman@ky.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
mkurtz@BKLawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

Hon. Joe F. Childers 
JOE F. CHILDERS & ASSOCIATES 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
childerslaw8 l @gmail.com 

Matthew E. Miller, Esq. 
SIERRA CLUB 
50 F Street NW, 8th Fl 
Washington, DC 20001 
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 

Shannon Fisk, Esq. 
Mychal Ozaeta, Esq. 
EARTHJUSTICE 
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1130 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
sfisk@earthjustice.org 
mozaeta@earthjustice.org 

Hon. James M. Miller 
SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 
100 St. Ann Street 
P.O. Box 727 
Owensboro, Kentucky 42302-0727 
jmiller@smlegal.com 



1 COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
2 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

3 In the matter of: 
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THE 2017 INTERGRA TED RESOURCE PLAN 
OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION 

) Case No. 
) 2017-00384 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR COUNSEL 

Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and hereby notifies 

the Kentucky Public Service Commission of the change of the undersigned counsel ' s employer 

and contact information. The undersigned 's new contact information is as follows: 

Tyson Kamuf 
Corporate Attorney 
Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
20 1 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024 
Phone: (270) 844-6 185 
Facsimile: (270) 827-1201 
Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com 

Please serve all future pleadings on the undersigned at the above mailing and/or email address. 

James M. Miller of Sullivan Mountjoy, PSC will continue to serve as co-counsel for Big Rivers. 

On this the 16th day of April, 2018. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~ 
TyW!1Kallliif 
Corporate Attorney 
Big Rivers Electric Corporation 
20 1 Third Street 
P.O. Box 24 
Henderson, Kentucky 424 19-0024 
Phone: (270) 844-6185 
Facsimile: (270) 827-1201 
Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com 




